Rev 0.0 Page 1
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
XTP2401
150mA High Voltage Regulator
XTX Technology Inc.
Tel: (+86 755) 28229862
Fax: (+86 755) 28229847
Web Site: http://www.xtxtech.com/
Technical Contact: pmic@xtxtech.com
* Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, XTX Technology Inc. assumes no
responsibility for the consequences of use of such information or for any infringement of patents of other rights of
third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent rights of
XTX Technology Inc. Specifications mentioned in this publication are subjected to change without notice. This
publication supersedes and replaces all information previously supplied. XTX Technology Inc. products are not
authorized for use as critical components in life support devices or systems without express written approval of XTX
Technology Inc. The XTX logo is a registered trademark of XTX Technology Inc. All other names are the property of
their respective own.
Rev 0.0 Page 2
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
DESCRIPTION
The XTP2401 is a high voltage and low power
consumption linear regulator. It is capable of supplying
150mA output current. And support up to 40V input
voltage range with very-low quiescent (IQ) .
Other features include short-circuit current limit and
thermal shutdown protection.
The XTP2401 is available in green SOT89-3 and SOT23-3
packages.
FEATURES
● Operating Input Voltage Range: 2.7V~40V
● Fixed Output Voltage: 1.8V, 3.3V, 5.0V, 12V
● Output Voltage Accuracy : ± 2%
● Low Quiescent Current: 6uA (TYP)
● PSRR: 40dB@1KHz
● Current Limiting Protection
● Thermal Shutdown Protection
● Operation Temperature: -40℃~+85℃
● Package: SOT89-3 and SOT23-3
APPLICATIONS
 Palmtops
 High power Boost Applications
 Power source for Battery-Powered Equipment
 Home electronic Appliances
40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 3
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
SOT89-3 SOT89-3(L-Type) SOT23-3 NAME DESCRIPTION
1 3 2 VOUT Regulator Output
2 1 1 GND GND
3 2 3 VIN Input Voltage Supply
18V 500mA, Ultra-Low IQ, Low-Dropout LDO40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 4
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model VOUT (V) Package Ordering Number
XTP2401-1.8 1.8 SOT89-3 XTP2401-180ASA0CT
XTP2401-3.3 3.3 SOT89-3 XTP2401-330ASA0CT
XTP2401-5.0 5.0 SOT89-3 XTP2401-500ASA0CT
XTP2401-12 12 SOT89-3 XTP2401-12HASA0CT
XTP2401-1.8 1.8 SOT89-3 (L-Type) XTP2401-180ASA1CT
XTP2401-3.3 3.3 SOT89-3 (L-Type) XTP2401-330ASA1CT
XTP2401-5.0 5.0 SOT89-3 (L-Type) XTP2401-500ASA1CT
XTP2401-12 12 SOT89-3 (L-Type) XTP2401-12HASA1CT
XTP2401-1.8 1.8 SOT23-3 XTP2401-180AS1CT
XTP2401-3.3 3.3 SOT23-3 XTP2401-330AS1CT
XTP2401-5.0 5.0 SOT23-3 XTP2401-500AS1CT
XTP2401-12 12 SOT23-3 XTP2401-12HAS1CT
40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 5
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Quantity/Reel Operating Temperature Range
SOT89-3 3000 -40°C~85°C
SOT23-3 3000 -40°C~85°C
ABSOLUTEMAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Min Max Unit
Power Supply Voltage VIN -0.3 44 V
Tj Maximum Junction Temperature -40 125 °C
TOPR Operating Temperature Range -40 85 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -65 150 °C
TL Lead Temperature (Soldering 10 sec) 260 °C
Note: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.
Exposure to any Absolute Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device reliability and lifetime.
ESD,ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGE PROTECTION
Symbol Parameter Condition Minimum Level Unit
HBM Human Body Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001(1) 4000 V
CDM Charged Device Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002(2) 1000 V
(1) JEDEC document JEP155 states that 500-V HBM allows safe manufacturing with a standard ESD control process.
(2) JEDEC document JEP157 states that 250-V CDM allows safe manufacturing with a standard ESD control process.
36V150mA, High Voltage Regulator40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 6
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VIN=VOUT+2V or 4V, whichever is greater, CIN=COUT=1uF, TA=25°C unless otherwise noted
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VIN Operating Supply Voltage 2.7 40 V
IOUT Output Current 150 mA
IQ Quiescent Current No load 6 10 uA
VOUT Output Voltage Accuracy IOUT= 1mA -2 2 %
VDROP Dropout Voltage VOUT≥ 3V, IOUT= 150mA 650 mV
∆VOUT Load Regulation
VIN= VOUT+ 2V or 4V,
1mA ≤ IOUT≤ 150mA
12 30 mV
OUTIN
OUT
V*V
V


Line Regulation
IOUT=5mA,
VOUT+2V≤VIN≤40V
0.005 0.015 %V
PSRR Power Supply Rejection Ratio
VOUT = 3.3V, IOUT=10mA,
@1KHz
45 dB
TSHDN
Thermal Shutdown
Temperature
150 ℃
TSHDNHYS Thermal Shutdown Hysteresis 20 ℃
40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 7
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
FUNCTION BLOCK DIAGRAM
18V 500mA, Ultra-Low IQ, Low-Dropout LDO40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 8
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
SOT89-3
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX
A 4.40 4.60
A1 1.65 1.75
A2 2.95 3.05
A3 0.35 0.45
A4 0.43 0.53
A5 0.35 0.45
B 2.40 2.60
B1 4.05 4.25
B2 0.82 0.83
B3 0.82 0.83
C 1.40 1.60
C1 0.35 0.45
θ 6° TYP4
θ1 3° TYP4
θ2 6° TYP4
θ3 3° TYP4
40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 9
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
SOT23-3
SYMBOL
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
MIN MAX
A 2.82 3.02
e 0.95 BSC
b 0.28 0.45
B 1.50 1.70
B1 2.60 3.00
C 1.05 1.15
C1 0.03 0.15
C2 0.12 0.23
L 0.35 0.55
θ 0 8°
40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
Rev 0.0 Page 10
150mA High Voltage Regulator XTP2401
REVISION HISTORY
Number Date Description
Rev 0.0 2023/02 XTP2401 datasheet release
36V150mA, High Voltage Regulator40V150mA, High Voltage Regulator
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for LDO Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  XTX manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
AP7363-SP-13  NCV8664CST33T3G  L79M05TL-E  L9454  AP7362-HA-7  PT7M8202B12TA5EX  TCR3DF185,LM(CT  TLF4949EJ  L9708
L970813TR  NCP4687DH15T1G  NCV8703MX30TCG  NCV4269CPD50R2G  AP7315-25W5-7  AP2111H-1.2TRG1  ZLDO1117QK50TC
NCP114BMX075TCG  MC33269T-3.5G  TLE4471GXT  NCV4266-2CST33T3G  NCP715SQ15T2G  NCV8623MN-50R2G
NCV563SQ18T1G  NCV8664CDT33RKG  NCV4299CD250R2G  NCP715MX30TBG  NCV8702MX25TCG  L974113TR  TLE7270-2E
NCV562SQ25T1G  NCP715MX53TBG  AP2202K-2.6TRE1  NCV8170BMX300TCG  NCV8152MX300180TCG  NCP700CMT45TBG
AP7315-33W5-7  LD56100DPU28R  NCP154MX180300TAG  NJM2878F3-45-TE1  S-1313D18-N4T1U4  AP7343D-31FS4-7B  AP7315D-
33FS4-7B  LD59150PUR  XC6215B3027R-G  XC6216C201MR-G  XC6504A2019R-G  XC6504A2517R-G  XC6504A251NR-G
XC6702D331ER-G  NCP3334AMTADJTBG